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QUESTION 1

Which benefit does a VSAN provide? 

A. Enforcement for membership at the source port and the destination ports 

B. routing protocols in the fabric 

C. isolation among devices that connect to the same fabric 

D. limit to unicast traffic 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 2

What is the maximum working distance of a 1000BASE-ZE SFP transceiver when ordinary single mode fiber? 

A. up to 70 kilometers 

B. up to 40 kilometers 

C. up to 550 meters D. up to 10 kilometers 

Correct Answer: A 

The Cisco GLC-ZX-SM operates on ordinary single mode fiber optic link spans of up to 70 km in length.
(http://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/products/interfaces- modules/1000base-zx-sfp/index.html) 

 

QUESTION 3

When you enter the feature npv command on a storage-capable switch from Cisco, what is the result? 

A. N-port Virtualization is enabled without rebooting. 

B. the switch erases the current configuration before it enables the feature N-port Virtualization. 

C. The switch reloads and erases the current configuration before it enables the feature N- port Virtualization. 

D. N-port ID Virtualization is enabled without rebooting. 

Correct Answer: C 

 

QUESTION 4

Ethernet 1/1 is assigned IP address 10.1.1.1 with subnet mask 255.255.255.0. Which configuration is used to configure
EIGRP on a Cisco Nexus 7000 switch? 

A. feature eigrp!interface Ethernet1/1ip address 10.1.1.1 255.255.255.0no shutdown!router eigrp 1network 10.1.1.0
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0.0.0.255 

B. feature eigrp!router eigrp 1autonomous-system 1!interface Ethernet1/1ip address 10.1.1.1/24ip router eigrp 1no
shutdown 

C. router eigrp 1autonomous-system 1!interface Ethernet1/1ip address 10.1.1.1/24ip router eigrp 1no shutdown 

D. feature eigrp!interface Ethernet1/1ip address 10.1.1.1/24no shutdown!router eigrp 1network 10.1.1.0 0.0.0.255 

Correct Answer: B 

 

QUESTION 5

Which description of a vFC interface is true? 

A. It can be associated to more than one VSAN 

B. It must be bound to an FCoE-enabled Ethernet or EtherChannel interface. 

C. It can be associated to a private VLAN 

D. It can be associated to an FCoE VLAN 

Correct Answer: B 

https://www.cisco.com/c/en/us/td/docs/switches/datacenter/nexus5000/sw/fcoe/513_n1_1/b
_Cisco_n5k_fcoe_config_gd_re_513_n1_1/b_Cisco_n5k_fcoe_config_gd_re_513_n1_1_c hapter_0100.html 
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